SIN0285N >> SMF3516X

BEHH : 2015-05-15 ENRI B 7 : 2023-03-29

g mRENS
SMF3516X

2013.4

IY-"I" ) Xk
B HEBET

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.



SIN0285N >> SMF3516X >> & & & & F(C DV T(1)

BEHH : 2015-05-15 ENRI B 7 : 2023-03-29

HaRECERIZDOINT
 COBREIESEBINEOBSEMERShTEY ET,

EEENEE
#REMW | 1108~

. BEREXORIST TEOEATERLOLET .

REHES Bass B e s i
SMF3516X 11-1 0221344 TRANSMISSION 1

. AESREETHEMITAESAE CER LS,
MG, TOROHMUSKEEALFEFT LEMEET. PNERORAIZGYET,

. BROBEEIHHAERUNIROCELNY, RUBHETFI_LYETSLBESMNEYETOT.
HohLoHIMEIZEL,

. CHXOB&FRAE L TREZLUADERFREANBLMET,
. REMICIEEXAEIBLETOT. ROCHSOEBERELLET.,

. CORROBEMBLOMIGER AR X, MEHTLYYRIFLESETVLLEEFETH
HIcEREARTH-TH, BRMEOTERS Ho-BEIZIZ. HE L VBHIZOWNT
CHBEZETWEREEET,

GENERAL INFORMATION

. This parts list covers parts for SMF3516X

Wode W AG16R,
Application| 1108~

. Please place your order in the following manner.

Key No. Parts MNo. Parts Name. Quantity
SMF3516X 111 0221344 TRANSMISSION 1

. Use”SINGU SYOUKOU GENUIME PARTS™ exclusively for servicing.
Other products, although then may appear similar, may result in performance
and/or shorter service life.

. this parts list or price of the parts is subject to change without prior notification
due to higher cosy in materials, and processing, and to design changes.

. As a rule, the parts you order can not be returned unless wrong parts are sent due
to our mistakes.

. We have a hard time handling order for parts during busy season.
Please allow us enough time to handle your orders during these season.

. We stock spare and repair parts for 9 years after manufacturing of the model ends.

However, please inguire at us for delivery time and prices even after that.

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.



SIN0285N >> SMF3516X >> & & & & FIC D T(2)

BEHH : 2015-05-15 ENRI B 7 : 2023-03-29

SONA=YYAE, TEEAOHMERR MBS TVEST
RE[ & =& W W = W EBIoT
SMF3516X 1108~ 1061,1098.1059,1100.1103,1104.1107 FS481V-AGRD

cDIA—=YYRBZ(F, DFDERE. BE. ST EFHALTLVET
ES (HarE LN alBRaloEREORTEROEBYTT)
PR
* |BaseFE (HBREEMCCOT—I0BELOEHBLELEEA)
';*;f;:‘ WIRAICERNESY  (HEBREFENAOVTRIZLIEHHEST)
'Eﬁ*;;nf’ﬂa FHAOAHERESY FHRZFENBOLTRISEIR T HEETH. DAREHNA IR EBEEEEEA)
‘g&*;ﬂf;f FIEDBOEBMLL (FBSILHUS. DHSILINEI- QMM 1T EET)
B0 EELk [EREIICE - BB TL. EAS MM S MERA
R RIERCEYHE . LR O — et hnn . DNaE R kM)
O  |BIREE: ~X00000C¢ - BMET
FEL Lo G .ﬂ.tlﬁu;,
MR
ALL gtm%ﬂ us TP —H{Z STD A —F I R
Cc i ASSY FE27Y LH L7k t L5
AR e Fr Zook RH Sk d B
08 F—ri—H X Re JF oP F7iaz
#r

CcOHA—) AT, EFEROETERENNTAAR ELTHYET.
MAAEARESEICDNVTOATICRTHASRENTHAETLTAYET.
{BL. A=wHROSEEIZOVWTIERLTLHARTESRLTSHY., fiTAAEIERLTHYEE A,

o)

S

=DIR—YYRATRITH] TR |T 5= L

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




SINO285N >> SMF3516X >> No.4 X| B/ {—&}

BEHH : 2015-05-15 ENRI B 7 : 2023-03-29

No.4 XJEwH/{—&B HOUSING SYSTEM

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.



SINO285N >> SMF3516X >> No.4 X| B/ {—&}

BEHH : 2023-01-16 ENRI B 7 : 2023-03-29

2L | w=eE |v 22 B | B | B | Es|  rEE Bz
1 COVER COMP/BLADE 1 020021E
2 779V K Lk 7T/M8X16 14 VK710-0108-016
3 759Y +yM8 13 V39026-00080
4 Nyb 1 0093570
5 PROTECTOR 1 0200220 ME: L
6 PLATE/I/22x430 1 0200230
7 779V K Lk 7T/M8X16 5 VK710-0108-016
8 AN 4RY-RY9HI70Y Tk /M8 5 V36026-00080
9 COVER/F 1 020024A ME: T4
10 PLATE/I/22x175 1 0200250
11 779V K Lk 7T/M8X16 2 VK710-0108-016
12 AN 4RY-R9H770Y Tk /M8 2 V36026-00080
13 DEFLECTOR COMP 1 0223800
14 PLATE COMP 1 0223410
15 779V Lk 7T/M8X20 1 VK710-0108-020
16 PLATE/IR/32x156 1 0200300
17 EFY N %/M10 1 V41316-00100
18 RN ARTY7EV/M10 1 V53116-00100
19 J7°K b KG-B/M8X25 1 V29120-08025
20 7yY%—/8.5X25X2.3 1 V-YW-0852523
21 Utyh/M8 1 V38026-00080
22 COVER COMP 1 022381A
23 779V K Lk 7T/M8X16 4 VK710-0108-016
24 759Y +yM8 3 V39026-00080
25 779V K ILh 7T/M8X20 1 VK710-0108-020
26 PLATE COMP 1 0202940

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




SIN0285N >> SMF3516X >> No.5 W ER &R
BEHH : 2015-05-15 ENRI B 7 : 2023-03-29

No.5 XN/HR#B  MOWER SYSTEM

41 n 33\e :f:?

40 53 % 42

JL% b 0—31 %"\ N

= o B N
9*23 24 25 N \9 A

3 . ‘J'\% 53 “ o .| 15
/ g? |
o
1

E‘“ e 1
]
ey %DV 0 & B 2o
-‘_ 1 i ) ;

D55 @ "
5@ "4,
b 9

M O 5
+ N-ﬁ

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




SIN0285N >> SMF3516X >> No.5 X ER &}

BEHH : 2023-01-16 ENRI B 7 : 2023-03-29

2L | w=eE |v 085 Hh B3 | B | B5 | ERe|  naE s
1 HOUSING COMP/BLADE 1 022050H
2 JY=RZ97I/Ch™4 M6 2 V7710C-00060
3 SHAFT/38X240 1 0200350
4 +4Y—I/TC356210 1 V7441-356210
5 Ch'4bA7 7+/R-62 2 V70516-00620
6 R.B.B/6007LLU 2 V60015-06007
7 SEAL 1 0200370
8 SEAL/OIL UE406211 1 0200380
9 BRACKET 1 0223480
10 SEAL 1 020040A
11 PULLEY COMP/VC272 1 0220520
12 79%—[12.5X55X6 1 V-FW-1255560
13 SW/M12 1 V40126-00120
14 N 4RYHIH LE 7T/M12X25 1 V20136-12025
15 +47 SET 2 0202310 E:MNO'IG“'ZOT%
15 BLADE 2 0223080 TIERES
16 COLLAR/13X20X06 2 0222650
17 GUARD/NUT/12 2 022336A
18 BOLT/CSN/M12X35 2 0222630
19 n=KoyhtykmM12 2 V35126-00120
20 GUIDE 2 022053A
21 739V K Ik 7T/M8X16 2 VK710-0108-016
22 BRAKE COMP 1 0220558 NEAT L%
23 MILINYET Va2 2 V9610-121520
24 BRAKE SHOE 1 020053A
25 FAIEYIM5X20 2 V11016-050020
26 Utyk/M5 2 V38026-00050
27 SW/M5 2 V40126-00050
28 ESHh %/M5 2 V41316-00050
29 SPRING/HTO036 1 0200540
30 EFYH % /M12 2 V41316-00120
31 Eh"4hAD/E-10 1 V71010-00100
32 ARM COMP/F/184 2 0226010
33 ah 4RyhTyk/M16 2 V30126-00160
34 TURNBUCKLE/M16 2 0226000
35 ARM COMP/LIFT/R 2 0220578
36 ARM COMP/PLATE 1 0220588
37 7yYv—[8.5X25X2.3 6 V-YW-0852523
38 730V 1 Ik 7T/M8X16 6 VK710-0108-016
39 SPRING/HE194 2 0220590

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




SIN0285N >> SMF3516X >> No.5 X ER &}

BEHH : 2023-01-16 ENRI B 7 : 2023-03-29

2L | w=eE |v 085 Hh B3 | B | B5 | ERe|  naE s
40 PIN/16X112 2 0220560
41 Eh" 4k AT/E-12 4 V71010-00120
2 PIN COMP/16X100 6 0200560
43 EF%H % /M12 6 V41316-00120
44 UFyh/M12 6 V38026-00120
45 ARM/720 1 0224000
46 I 5avh ok bk 9T/M10X25 2 V20146-10025
47 SW/M10 2 V40126-00100
48 SW/M16 1 V40126-00160
49 NUT/CAP/M16X1.5 1 0200420
50 +47 SET 2 0221890
51 h5- 2 0221900
52 i ILACSN/12X50 2 0221910
53 AyhHyb £4Y/M16 2 V30626-00160
54 ARM COMP/F/165 2 0226020
55 ARM COMP/PLATE 1 022598A
56 ARM/PLATE 1 0225990
57 755 FyhM12 2 V39026-00120

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




SIN0285N >> SMF3516X >> No.6 &+ E5(1)

BEHH : 2015-05-15 ENRI B 7 : 2023-03-29

No.6 #h#B(1) COVER SYSTEM

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.



SIN0285N >> SMF3516X >> No.6 &+ E5(1)

BEHH : 2023-01-16 ENRI B 7 : 2023-03-29

2L | w=eE |v 22 B | B | B | Es|  rEE Bz
1 STEP COMP 1 0225390
2 STICKER/NONSKID/HEEL 1 0225450 FADIESH
3 PLATE 1 0225410 WM FICHEA
4 Nyb 1 0093570
5 7399 K Wk 7T/M8X16 6 VK710-0108-016
6 MAT 1 0225400 ME:TL
7 TUh=49Yy7°1 16 0222700
8 COVER COMP 1 022063B
9 759Y +yM8 2 V39026-00080
10 ROD COMP 1 022064B
11 7°9Yatyh/M8 1 V33020-00080
12 J7" K WA /KG-B2/M8X15 1 V29120-00080
13 HOLDER/SEAT 1 0224400
14 PLATE COMP/SEAT 1 0232950
15 7399 K Wk 7T/M8X16 3 VK710-0108-016
16 BAR/10X296 1 0220660
17 EFY N %/M10 2 V41316-00100
18 RN ARTY7EV/M10 2 V53116-00100
19 SEAT/SS07-01 1 0224060
20 759Y +yM8 4 V39026-00080

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




SIN0285N >> SMF3516X >> No.7 &+ E5(2)

BEHH : 2015-05-15 ENRI B 7 : 2023-03-29

No.7 #3%8&B(2) COVER SYSTEM

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.



SIN0285N >> SMF3516X >> No.7 &+ E5(2)

BEHH : 2023-01-16 ENRI B 7 : 2023-03-29

2L | w=eE |v 22 B | B | B | Es|  rEE Bz
1 COVER COMP/L 1 022426A -k
2 GUIDE/HIGHT LEVER 1 022432A @A
3 7y9%—/6.5X22X1.6 6 V-YW-652216
4 Utyh/M6 6 V38026-00060
5 STOPPER/HIGHT LEVER 1 0225300
6 ansoyhyR e P3 7T/M8X20 4 V21036-08020
7 COVER/R 1 022425A nw-A
8 ansoyhyR e P3 7T/M8X20 4 V21036-08020
9 COVER COMP/FRONT 1 0224230 FAYMIN -
10 ) 7"k WA /KG-B2/M8X15 1 V29120-00080
11 COVER/FRONT/LOWER 1 0224240 7aMIN =T
12 b5 23257 /M8X20 4 V11116-08020
13 FENDER/L COMP 1 0224290 PEVE Ry
14 ansoyhyR e P3 7T/M8X20 4 V21036-08020
15 FENDER/R COMP 1 022074A EVE R S
16 ansoyhyR e P3 7T/M8X20 4 V21036-08020
17 GARD COMP/MUFFLER 1 022202A v75-h—-F
18 739K Wk Ny 7T/8X50 2 VK712-0108-050
19 Utyh/M8 2 V38026-00080
20 I 4nyhsik L /M8X20 2 V20126-08020
21 ah'4nyhyFyk/mM8 2 V30126-00080
22 COVER/SIDE/L 1 022427A
23 ah4nyhyik Ik P3 7T/M8X16 3 V21036-08016
24 COVER/SIDE/R 1 022428A
25 ansoyhyR e P3 7T/M8X16 3 V21036-08016
26 COVER COMP/ENGINE 1 022431B IVY N -
27 ansaoyhyR e P3 7T/M8X16 2 V21036-08016
28 J7"K" b /KG-B2/08X25 2 V29120-08025
29 AN 4RY-RY9HI70Y Tk /M8 2 V36026-00080
30 CUSHION 1 009676A ME:2A
31 COVER COMP/FAN 1 022323C HSTZ7VhN -
32 7399 K Wk 7T/M8X16 2 VK710-0108-016
33 Nup 1 0093570
34 PLATE/I/50X180 1 0224350

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




SIN0285N >> SMF3516X >> No.8 {2 EEB(1)
BE#H A : 2015-05-15 EIRI B 4+ : 2023-03-29

No.8 #{E& (1) HANDLE CONTROL (1)

-

;E:;:::'.
@;i? 17 bt

44

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.



SIN0285N >> SMF3516X >> No.8 2 4E&R(1)

BEHH : 2023-01-16 ENRI B 7 : 2023-03-29

2L | w=eE |v 22 B | B | B | Es|  rEE Bz
1 LINK COMP 1 022416A
2 739V K Wk 7T/M8X16 4 VK710-0108-016
3 ayhyw Wb 7T/M10X70 1 V20036-10070
4 ah4nyhH+yk/M10 2 V30126-00100
5 LEVER COMP 1 0224170 WS STELN -
6 FMI4YNYET V2 1 V9610-151023
7 GRIP/OGK/CX65K/4A 1 0223320
8 7399 K Wk 7T/M8X16 2 VK710-0108-016
9 PIN 1 022329A
10 ROD COMP 1 0223340
11 759Y +yhM6 1 V39026-00060
12 ARM COMP 1 0223300
13 IVY V7= A 1 0093010
14 AN 4RY-R9H770Y Tk /M8 1 V36026-00080
15 E54h 4/M8 1 V41316-00080
16 PIN/JOINT/6X22 1 0202220
17 E3Y4h 4/M6 1 V41316-00060
18 RN AT EVIM6E 1 V53116-00060
19 CABLE/HIGHT/527 1 0231100 NETHER
20 TUBE CORRUGATE/7X400 1 0096590 1Y {RER
21 7')—AyHASSY 1 0201340
22 739YK IV Ny 7T/8X50 2 VK712-0108-050
23 AN 4RY-R9H770Y Tk /M8 1 V36026-00080
24 759Y +yM8 1 V39026-00080
25 £ 4/M8 1 V41316-00080
26 ayhyw Wb 7T/M10X70 1 V20036-10070 No.1(C#E 4t
27 759Y FyMM10 2 V39026-00100
28 LEVER COMP/BLADE 1 0224970 W ERKFYF
29 97 (FLYY112) 1 0092720
30 EN'4FA7/E-10 1 V71010-00100
31 WIRE/03X2031 1 020139A ME7 -+
32 PIN/JOINT/6X22 1 0202220
33 WIRE/03X1450 1 020137B M ERY79F A
34 SPRING/HE102 1 0201380
35 E3Y4h 4/M6 3 V41316-00060
36 RN ARTY7E VM6 3 V53116-00060
37 PEDAL COMP/BRAKE 1 0221180 E}EFE7 L%
38 RUBBER/PEDAL 1 0221190 ME:2A
39 EN'4k*7/E-15 1 V71010-00150
40 ROD COMP/BRAKE 1 022120A
41 EFY N R/M12 1 V41316-00120

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




SIN0285N >> SMF3516X >> No.8 2 4E&R(1)

BEHH : 2023-01-16 ENRI B 7 : 2023-03-29

2L | w=eE |v 22 B | B | B | Es|  rEE Bz
42 YE/3X30 1 V50016-30030
43 ansoyhyyb/mi2 2 V30126-00120
44 EFY N R/M12 2 V41316-00120
45 Utyh/M12 1 V38026-00120
46 SPRING/HC075 1 0224220 E}EFHIL-+H
47 SPRING/HCO055 1 0224210 7yvar{vFHA
48 ayhyw Wb 7T/M10X70 1 V20036-10070 AMyFRULAH A
49 ansoyhyFyh/mMi10 2 V30126-00100
50 STOPPER COMP 1 022122A
51 EFY N %/M10 1 V41316-00100
52 RN ARTY7EV/M10 1 V53116-00100
53 SPRING/HEO055 1 0221230
54 SHAFT COMP/LOWER 1 0223550
55 Oyho7F9% Y A%V /M8X10 1 V18020-08010
56 KEY/5X5X15 1 0201090
57 SAHFT COMP/STEERING 1 0232960
58 TAVYEEY/6X30 1 V051225-06030
59 E3Y4h 4/M6 1 V41316-00060
60 RF AT EV/AE6 1 V53116-00060
61 WHEEL ASSY/STEERING 1 0232970 ATTY U9 ASSY
62 kYN % /M14 1 V41316-00140
63 SW/M14 1 V40126-00140
64 ansavhytyb w4 7T/M14 1 V30336-00140

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




SIN0285N >> SMF3516X >> No.9 Z/E&R(2)

BEHH : 2015-05-15 ENRI B 7 : 2023-03-29

No.9 #4EEE (2) HANDOLE CONTROL (2)

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.



SIN0285N >> SMF3516X >> No.9 Z/E&R(2)

BEHH : 2023-01-16 ENRI B 7 : 2023-03-29

2L | w=eE |v 22 B | B | B | Es|  rEE Bz
1 LEVER COMP/SUB SPEED 1 0224670 EITEIE R
2 797 1 0221050
3 N 1 0221060
4 YN R /M12 1 V41316-00120
5 TYNEV/IEL2 1 V53016-00120
6 ROD 1 0224680
7 ah4nyhH+yk/mM10 2 V30126-00100
8 EFY N %/M10 1 V41316-00100
9 RN ARTY7EV/M10 1 V53116-00100
10 CRANK COMP 1 0221080
11 EFY N % /M16 1 V41316-00160
12 Ch'4h 47 ¥'9/5-16 1 V70416-00160
13 ROD 1 0221100
14 E54h 4/M8 2 V41316-00080
15 RN AT VIS 2 V53116-00080
16 BRACKET COMP/LEVER 1 0224190
17 IR 4nyhyR Ve P3 7T/M8X16 2 V21036-08016
18 LEVER/THROTTLE 1 022420A ARy -
19 noyhH+yk 392/M8 1 V30226-00080
20 ansoyhyE I /M8X30 1 V20126-08030
21 E34h 4/M8 2 V41316-00080
22 $I1 % /M8L 1 V41616-00080
23 AN 4RY-R9H770Y Tk /M8 1 V36026-00080
24 L -z 1 0093790
25 LEVER/DIF-LOCK 1 0224660 77094
26 T97°(47°) 1 0221140
27 N 1 0221060
28 EFY N R/M12 1 V41316-00120
29 TYNEV/IEL2 1 V53016-00120
30 E3Y4h 4/M6 1 V41316-00060
31 RN AT EVIME 1 V53116-00060
32 CABLE/DEFFLOCK/682 1 0224930 770949
33 A7)Y9 " (HE70) 1 0221170

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




SINO285N >> SMF3516X >> No.10 2 4EEB(3)

BEHH : 2015-05-15 ENRI B 7 : 2023-03-29

No.10 #{F&B (3) HANDOLE CONTROL (3)

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.



SIN0285N >> SMF3516X >> No.10 & /E&B(3)

BEHH : 2023-01-16 ENRI B 7 : 2023-03-29

2L | w=eE |v 085 Hh B3 | B | B5 | ERe|  naE s
1 LEVER COMP/HST 1 022474A HSTLN =
2 FIuy b -7 1 0220900
3 79Y4—/8.5X25X2.3 1 V-YW-0852523
4 Utyk/M8 1 V38026-00080
5 LINK COMP HST 1 0225360
6 N347"yY1/BM1625FB 1 V9600-162500
7 Ch'4hA7 ¥79/S-16 1 V70416-00160
8 ARM COMP/BRAKE 1 0223500
9 N3479Y1/BM1625FB 1 V9600-162500
10 BRAKE SHOE/W0738-01 1 0223330
11 FAIEYIM3X20 2 V11016-030020
12 EFYHR/M3 2 V41316-00030
13 SW/M3 2 V40126-00030
14 Ayhy+yb/M3 4 V30026-00030
15 PIN/10X70 1 0223520
16 755 Fyk M10 2 V39026-00100
17 ARM COMP/N 1 0223510
18 N3479Y1/BM1625FB 1 V9600-162500
19 Ch'4hA7 ¥79/S-16 1 V70416-00160
20 SPRING/HE105 1 0060670
21 Ayk 1 0093050
22 N 4RYhY I/ M8 2 V30126-00080
23 SPRING/HE163 1 0200710
24 ROD/HST 1 022386A
25 ROD/10X30 1 0201210
26 Y5 =IL/BL1OD 1 V69013-00100
27 9K =h/BL10DL 1 V69113-00100 x
28 Ih"4RyhHyk/M10 2 V30126-00100
29 am4ayhs Tyt £57Y/M10 1 V30826-00100
30 SW/M10 2 V40126-00100
31 755 FyhM10 2 V39026-00100
32 PEDAL COMP 1 0225350 ETATN
33 STICKER/NONSKID/F 1 0225230 ERAIIR))
34 STICKER/NONSKID/R 1 0225240 FTAROIEH
35 7709 K Vb 7T/M8X20 2 VK710-0108020
36 ARM COMP/PEDAL 1 0225340
37 NI4YNYET Y 2 V9610-161524
38 E5%h’ % M16 2 V41316-00160
39 Ch'4hA7 ¥79/S-16 1 V70416-00160
40 ROD/PEDAL 1 0225370
41 9% —IL/SQLORS P=1.5 2 V69313-00100

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




SIN0285N >> SMF3516X >> No.10 & /E&B(3)

BEHH : 2023-01-16 ENRI B 7 : 2023-03-29

2T | smss |w a2 B | B | BYs | EYs] raE o
42 a8 4avhsFy/M10 2 V30126-00100

43 SW/M10 2 V40126-00100

44 I BRY—-AyH750Y FyhM10 2 V36026-00100

45 PIN COMP 1 0224690 FL-LICEE
46 759"k 7T/M8X20 2 VK710-0108-020

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




SIN0285N >> SMF3516X >> No.117E{FER(1)

BEHH : 2015-05-15 ENRI B 7 : 2023-03-29

No.11 7EfT& (1)  DRIVE SYSTEM(1)

HSII'HI-

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.



SIN0285N >> SMF3516X >> No.117E{FER(1)

BEHH : 2023-01-16 ENRI B 7 : 2023-03-29

2L | w=eE |v 085 Hh B3 | B | B5 | ERe|  naE s
1 TRANSMISSION 1 022134A FE29AB08
OIL/GEAR #90 1.9yl 1 GOIL-90 3yvavFl
OIL/ENGINE 10W30 0.1Yykb 1 EGOIL HSTH
2 PLATE/MISSION 2 022135A
3 7709 K Vb 7T/M8X25 4 VK710-0108-025
4 PULLEY COMP/VB115 1 0221360
5 VYU h R 1 0093010
6 779K bk 7T/M8X16 1 VK710-0108-016
7 KEY/5X5X15 1 0201090
8 ARM COMP/HST 1 0223870 HST7—L4
9 ATYUYE Y/5X25 1 V58010-05025
10 ARM COMP 1 0221390 EITEIZEE
11 ATYUHEY/5X25 1 V58010-05025
12 UNDERGUARD 1 022354A
13 ARM COMP/BRAKE 1 0221400 BEE7 L%
14 RN ARTYTE VM6 1 V53116-00060
15 HUB COMP/FAN 1 022142A
16 KEY/5X5X15 1 0201090
17 779V Kk 7T/MEX12 5 VK710-0106-012
18 Tyv—[6.5X22X1.6 1 V-YW-652216
19 RN ARFYTEVIME 1 V53116-00060
20 ADAPTER 1 0221440
21 HOSE/380 1 0222060
22 K—AN UL /AK-1023 2 0221460
23 CUP/UNF 1 0222030
24 Ch'4h4A7 ¥79/S-30 2 V70416-00300
25 ARM COMP 1 0224360
26 N 4ayhsH Ik N 7T/M8X110 1 V20636-08110 IyvaveHAfT
27 ES4 " %/M8 1 V41316-00080
28 7709 K Vb 7T/M8X16 1 VK710-0108-016  [3yvavefaft
29 7509 1 bk 7T/M8X25 1 VK710-0108-025
30 IN4AY-0Y9IFY Ty M8 1 V36026-00080
31 7Y 1 0000135-00000 |HHEE
32 TAWhy7 1 0002178-00000

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




SIN0285N >> SMF3516X >> No.127E{FE5(2)

BEHH : 2015-05-15 ENRI B 7 : 2023-03-29

No.12 JEfT& (2)  DRIVE SYSTEM(2)

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.



SIN0285N >> SMF3516X >> No.127E{FE5(2)

BEHH : 2023-01-16 ENRI B 7 : 2023-03-29

2L | w=eE |v 085 Hh B3 | B | B5 | ERe|  naE s
1 AXLE COMP/FRONT 1 0221498
2 N347v¥1/BM2525FB 2 V9600-252500
3 NI4YNYET Y 4 V9610-202031
4 §Y-A=y7 W/ADS M6 1.0 2 V7710A-00060
5 PIN COMP/FRONT 1 0200798
6 §Y-AZy7 N/ADS PT1/8 1 V7600A-00018
7 79Y4—/12.5X34X4.5 1 V-YW-1253445
8 SW/M12 1 V40126-00120
9 Ayho+yb/M12 1 V30126-00120
10 KING PIN COMP/L 1 0224580 PEVE
11 KING PIN COMP/R 1 0224590 A
12 Ty r—/21X40X1.6 4 V-YW-214016
13 JyYv—/11X35X3.2 2 V-FW-113532
14 N 4RYHIH LE 7T/M10X25 2 V20136-10025
15 SW/M10 2 V40126-00100
16 FvHn-574% 4 0221540
17 WASHER/11x27x06 2 0201700
18 N 4RYHIH LE 7T/M10X25 2 V20136-10025
19 SW/M10 2 V40126-00100
20 COVER 2 0221550
21 PROTECTOR/RUBBER 1 0221570 ME:IL
22 PLATE/I/22X550 1 0221580
23 PLATE/RA 1 0224650
24 7709 K Vb 7T/M8X20 7 VK710-0108-020
25 7559 FyhM8 2 V39026-00080
26 IN4AY-0Y9IFY Ty M8 5 V36026-00080
27 COVER/AX 1 022485A ME:IL
28 PLATE/I/22X450 1 0223050
29 PLATE/L/50X90 1 0223060
30 PLATE/I/25X90 1 0223380
31 7709 K Vb 7T/M8X20 7 VK710-0108-020
32 IN4AY-0Y9IFY Ty M8 7 V36026-00080
33 TIRE ASSY/FRONT/400-7L/S 1 0224870 xR
34 TIRE ASSY/FRONT/400-7R/S 1 0224880 aH
35 METAL/FRONT 2 022127A
36 N 4RYHIH LE 7T/M10X25 8 V20136-10025
37 SW/M10 8 V40126-00100
38 COLLER/22X27X20 2 0221280
39 R.B.B/6204LLU 4 V60115-06204
40 TIRE ASSY/REAR/16X7.00-8-L/S 1 022130A xR
41 TIRE ASSY/REAR/16X7.00-8-R/S 1 022133A &H

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




SIN0285N >> SMF3516X >> No.127E{FE5(2)

BEHH : 2023-01-16 ENRI B 7 : 2023-03-29

2L | w=eE |v 22 B | B | B | Es|  rEE Bz
43 METAL/REAR 2 022384A
44 ah4nyhsik Ik 7T/M10X25 8 V20136-10025
45 SW/M10 8 V40126-00100
46 £y 2 0201490
47 EFY N %/M10 2 V41316-00100
48 71E"Y/M3X20 2 V50016-30020
49 STEERING ASSY 1 022160A
50 A4Y—IV/TC153508 1 V7441-153508
51 BOOT/RP20291N' YN +Y 2 0221610
52 N=FANUF 4 0221620 7-vEER
53 9 =A=97W/Ch™8 M6 1 V7710C-00060
54 7509 K bk 7T/M8X20 4 VK710-0108020
55 ARM COMP/STEERING 1 0224600
56 TUBE COMP 1 0224610
57 BAR/16X258 1 0224620
58 JYE/3.0X30 2 V50016-30030
59 b 4nyhsik Ik 7T/M10X30 2 V20336-10030 #B8 P=1.25
60 SW/M10 2 V40126-00100
61 7399 K Wk 7T/M8X16 2 VK710-0108-016
62 JOINT ASSY 2 0225470
63 ROD 2 0225330
64 1)v9i = Il/BL12BD 2 V69513-00120
65 )91 —IV/BL12DBL 2 V69613-00120
66 oyhs+yb/M12 2 V30026-00120
67 SW/M12 2 V40126-00120
68 ayhyFyb 47 /M12 2 V30626-00120
69 SW E4Y/M12 2 V40826-00120
70 $31\' 2/M12H 2 V41516-00120
71 INGRY-RYH770Y Fyk/M12 4 V36026-00120

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




SIN0285N >> SMF3516X >> No.13{dt @& . A vay

BEHH : 2015-05-15 ENRI B 7 : 2023-03-29

No.13 fiR&. A7 a>  ACCESSORY AND OPTIONAL PARTS

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.



SIN0285N >> SMF3516X >> No.13{t @& . A3y

BEHH : 2023-01-16 ENRI B 7 : 2023-03-29

2L | w=eE |v 22 B | B | B | Es|  rEE E
1 MANUAL OPERATION 1 0226080 EikERBAE
2 TOOL COMP/NUT 1 022346A
3 MANUAL ,OPERATION/EG 1 IV Ut &
4 METER/HOUR ASSY 1 0202110 No.5~9
5 METER/HOUR 1 020212A
6 PLATE 1 0202130
7 779V K Lk 7T/M6X16 2 VK710-0106-016
8 (H)FAaazxy 2 V11116-30020
9 S,W 2 V40126-00030
10 779V K Lk 7T/M6X16 2 VK710-0106-016
11 759Y Fyk M6 2 V39026-00060
12 HARNESS 1 0202140
13 GUARD SET 1 0222140 No.14~15
14 GUARD COMP 1 022311A
15 750" K bk 7T/M8X20 4 VK710-0108-020
16 COVER 1 0223160 AHN -
17 HOOK SET 1 0225260 No.18~23
18 HOOK COMP 1 0225280 E5[7v9
19 BRACKET/HOOK 1 0225290
20 739K IV Ny 7T/8X50 2 VK712-0108-050
21 779V K Lk 7T/M8X16 2 VK710-0108-016
22 759Y +yM8 2 V39026-00080
23 MANUAL/HOOK SET 1 0225480

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




SINO285N >> SMF3516X >> No.14¥—%

BEHH : 2015-05-15 ENRI B 7 : 2023-03-29

No.14 <—%  MARKS

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.



SINO285N >> SMF3516X >> No.14¥—%

BEHH : 2023-01-16 ENRI B 7 : 2023-03-29

2L | w=eE |v 085 Hh By | B | E5 | ER|  h@ =
1 LABEL/SET/MF/A 1 0225080 No.2~9tyh
2 LABEL/CAUTION/EXPLANATION 1 023222A
3 LABEL/DANGER/BLADE 2 0225120
4 LABEL/BRAKE 1 0225130
5 LABEL/DANGER/FIRE 1 0225140
6 LABEL/WARNING/EYE 1 0202060
7 LABEL/CAUTION/HAND 1 0233300
8 LABEL/CAUTION/BATTERY 1 0233290
9 LABEL/LUBRICATION 1 0221768
10 ORNAMENT/SHINGU 1 0226050
11 LABEL/MODEL 2 0226060 -9
12 ORNAMENT/FRONT 1 0226070 70u+ A
14 LABEL/MODEL 1 1’_; FRIL-AlCRs
15 LABEL/SET/MF/B 1 022525A No.16~ 23t}
16 LABEL/HIGHT 1 0225090
17 LABEL/HST 1 022510A
18 LABEL/SUB OPERATION 1 0225110
19 LABEL/THROTTLE 1 0225160
20 LABEL/SWITCH/KEY 1 0225170
21 LABEL/CHOKE 1 0225180
22 LABEL/GASOLINE 1 0225150
23 LABEL/HST/LEVEL 1 0222960

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




X91SEAS

SIN0285N >> SMF3516X >> No.15 Iy¥aY

BEHH : 2015-05-15 ENRI B 7 : 2023-03-29

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.

AEALE GLON

NOISSIN



SIN0285N >> SMF3516X >> No.15 Iy¥aY

BEHH : 2023-01-16 ENRI B 7 : 2023-03-29

2L | w=eE |v 22 B | B | B | Es|  rEE Bz
1 Lin"—BK COMP 1 2340-407101
2 F—AL 1 2111-830909
3 ATV hIN - 1 2112-404002
4 AN -2 1 2112-612607
5 I 1 2135-416406
6 ENYNE 1 2152-405502
7 PKA'A LY 9= 1 2153-424500
8 PKA TV hiv - 1 2153-424609
9 N0 1 2156-400910
10 I7-3% 1 2150-413602
11 ay9+yh8 1 2101-413804
12 0YU4'P10A 1 2104-402009
13 7°59°8 1 2105-419109
14 75914 1 2105-400806
15 75921 1 2105-406721
16 hAryr8 1 2105-414708
17 h"Aryb14 1 2105-414807
18 6750V K Ik 6 0157-060150
19 77899 = COMP 1 2340-408713
20 Y"HCH COMP 1 2340-435403
21 5—AR 1 2111-831005
22 Y78—(77 1 2144-405305
23 759Y°Fh8 13 2101-432506
24 #'h'%15303 1 2102-414800
25 AN —H—(HST 1 2103-436007
26 AN —H—(HST 1 2103-452401
27 F4IY—115244 1 2104-400104
28 T4 —114248 1 2104-400401
29 0Yv9'G55 1 2104-429103
30 0Yv4'G45 1 2104-433500
31 8R4k 1 0177-080302
32 15kA7S 2 0600-015000
33 %Y )l —AL COMP 1 2310-470245
34 GYIL 1 2133-690435
35 FA725 2 2152-403409
36 47 ATR 2 2101-409803
37 t4IY—254716.5 2 2104-434309
38 #'—IVBRG 2 0501-600500
39 # —IVBRG 2 0501-620500
40 %Y ) —AR COMP 1 2310-470333
41 GY'IR 1 2133-690523

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




SIN0285N >> SMF3516X >> No.15 Iy¥aY

BEHH : 2023-01-16 ENRI B 7 : 2023-03-29

2L | w=eE |v 085 Hh B3 | B | B5 | ERe|  naE s
2 YA 1 2133-502309
43 +"¥CI COMP 1 2330-352202
44 ANATIAAL20R 1 2120-413315
45 ¥h'$20303 1 2102-427903
46 ' —IBRG 3 0501-600400
47 K"~ ILBRG 2 0501-620300
48 20+49S 1 0600-020000
49 ¥'JB COMP 1 2330-348014
50 $YAB16-22 1 2122-465103
51 ' —IBRG 2 0501-620200
52 ¥'¥F30 1 2122-407505
53 ¥YH16 1 2122-422210
54 ¥'YF24 1 2122-431809
55 v'hC 1 2132-417901
56 b5 LBK 1 2135-416307
57 h3-172511.5 1 2103-401706
58 ©5-202515 1 2103-403700
59 ©3-20256.5 1 2103-425502
60 h3-152511 1 2103-452500
61 F¥K15 1 2122-404306
62 $'y146 1 2122-406300
63 9D 1 2132-404501
64 h3-20259 1 2103-412102
65 " —IBRG 2 0501-620400
66 ANAF A A L20L 1 2120-413216
67 ANLYY 1 2133-448115
68 ¥'yL48 1 2129-405724
69 ANNEZAY 2 2120-401879
70 TIHINE Y 2 2120-401945
71 TV 1 2131-405004
72 T2 1 2136-600303
73 *H9779Y K ILA8-55 4 2101-437303
74 ' —IBRG 4 0501-600440
75 8t™y 1 0452-080160
76 5t°vS 1 0460-050280
77 %1—-BK COMP 1 2330-405803
78 ¥74-Y"9 COMP 1 2340-435315
79 979%F 1 2135-403237
80 WA= 1 2152-403706
81 PK(VYY -2 2 2153-410114
82 PKr—2 1 2153-704804

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




SIN0285N >> SMF3516X >> No.15 Iy¥aY

BE#HA : 2023-01-16 FIRI B4 : 2023-03-29

2L | w=eE |v 085 Hh B3 | B | B5 | ERe|  naE s
83 199847 2 2155-401709

84 Nhh 1 2156-400909

85 HST-10S-5153 1 2159-407400

86 K Mh10-12 1 2101-436900

87 T4Iy—120428 1 2104-433609

88 B Ayh10 1 2105-418508

89 877 Y K Wb 8 0157-080200

90 877UV K Ik 2 0157-080400 (cENER)
91 877 Y K Wb 8 0157-080700 (aEnEp)
92 875V K Ik 4 0157-081000 (bENER)
93 877 Y K Wb 2 0157-081100 (dENER)
94 3E°US 1 0460-030320

95 5L°VS 1 0460-050320

96 42 A7H 1 0610-042000

97 5/16AF =K'=l 1 0650-050160

98 ——FMIBRG 1 0531-202417

99 VYN 1 2152-406103 Bl &
100 J7UR 1 2159-404102 Bl &
101 49 1 2159-404201 Bl &

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




